Thermoelectric Generators
Seebeck Elements
Thermoelectric generators, also called Seebeck elements, are devices that ge-
nerate electric power from heat flux as long as a temperature difference between
the two sides of the part is kept. Constructed in the same way as Peltier ele-
ments that are based on the Peltier effect for cooling purposes by electric
power, Seebeck devices are based on the Seebeck effect for producing elec-
tric power. Please note that both effects cannot be separated from each other

im
um
O
pe
ra
tio
n
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Type α300K ρ300K κ300K Ui Is Pmax L × B × H Tmax
at ∆T = 100K:
TEG2-15-15-0.3/100 0.013 V/K 1.4 Ω 0.04 W/K 1.3 V 0.9 A 0.3 W 15 × 15 × 4.4 120◦C
TEG2-30-30-2.2/100 0.052 V/K 2.8 Ω 0.4 W/K 5.1 V 1.7 A 2.2 W 30 × 30 × 3.1 120◦C
TEG2-40-40-4.7/100 0.053 V/K 1.5 Ω 0.8 W/K 5.3 V 3.5 A 4.7 W 40 × 40 × 3.4 120◦C
at ∆T = 200K:
TEG2-30-30-8.8/200 0.052 V/K 2.8 Ω 0.4 W/K 10.2 V 3.4 A 8.8 W 30 × 30 × 3.1 200◦C
TEG2-40-40-19/200 0.053 V/K 1.5 Ω 0.8 W/K 10.6 V 7.0 A 19 W 40 × 40 × 3.4 200◦C
TEG2-50-50-40/200 0.052 V/K 0.7 Ω 1.9 W/K 10.3 V 15.3 A 40 W 50 × 50 × 3.4 200◦C
Notes:
• The tolerances of the mechanical parameters are ±1mm for side lengths, and ±0.25mm for height. The
tolerance of electric and thermal parameters is ±15%.
• The module parameters given above are valid for 300K. As these parameters depend on the absolute tempe-